
MELBOURNE MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R1 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Peter Tobin Funerals Mdn Plate
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 42273
	 2	 420338
	 3	 442324
	 4	 990405
	 5	 9432
	 6	 7845
	 7	 98
	 8	 743327
	 9	 206344
	10	 259367
	11	 0

CUBAN DAWN
IGNACIO
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OKESUTORA
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PERFUME RIVER
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J MOTT
JOHN ALLEN
K JENNINGS
R MC LEOD
ZAC SPAIN
P GATT
M SALTER  3 

B MELHAM
NADIA DANIELS  4 

B MERTENS

WATERHOUSE/BOTT
MS W KELLY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
T KILGOWER
NICK RYAN
MS C LITTLEFIELD
ANNALISE MARAGOS
MICK NOLAN
G EURELL
CAREY/WALKER
DOMINIC SUTTON
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5
5
5
4
4
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IRE
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
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AUS
AUS
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AUS

--
--
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--
--
--
--
--
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--

	 5-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-2-2
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-3-3
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$12,755
$29,760
$19,930
$5,850
$9,300
$4,235
$1,350
$34,595
$12,205
$30,725
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 008990
	13	 000500
	14	 930088

IMPREVISTO
GLENISLA
MOKELE MBEMBE

59.5
57.5
59.5

7
5
13

B RAWILLER
J BOWDITCH
W GORDON

MICK NOLAN
R J STEPHENS
MS S HOUSTON

4
5
9

G
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-1

$2,150
$3,985
$8,687

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CUBAN DAWN Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$12,755
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Dawn Of Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud, Grand Parkview Stud, L M Nestadt, T Needham, GW Holdings, J Magner, P I Sweeney, Australian Chinese Jockey Club Racing 8, P L Ward, L P Ralphs, M Grogan, J 
M Simmons, H Tam, T Mitevski, L Caminiti, D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 01May23	 ICU	 turf	 1609	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 R P Cleary	 59.5	 $51	 Paddington	 1:46.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 17May23	 CRK	 turf	 1609	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $4.3	 Harbour Wind	 1:41.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 23May23	 GPR	 turf	 1609	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R P Cleary	 61	 $2.9	 Nation’s Call	 1:41.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 15	 24Jun23	 AST	 turf	 2012	 F 	 RS105	[	13]	 H Doyle	 57	 $10	 Burdett Road	 2:05.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $8	 Al Duca	 1:48.77	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

2 IGNACIO Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,760
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: La Fouine Tail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Payne & Bruce Bloodstock (Mgr: L J Bruce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57	 $5	 Cabaca	 1:47.07	 (27.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
13 of 15	19Oct22	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 57	 $8	 Grand Pierro	 2:17.65	 (24.31)	 4	 2	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
3 of 11	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $6.5	 Skybird	 1:11.63	 (22.33)	 6	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $6	 Treasurethe Moment	 1:17.56	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1557	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $10	 Brazen Bliss	 1:36.88	 (25.07)	 5	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

3 MUKTAMIL Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,930
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Intisaar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Busuttin Racing, F E Ferrari, S J O’Rourke, G M Guthrie, BASTM Racing, T Woodman, S Toohill, T Vercher, S McVilly, A Watson, D Reiger, B Ford, A Branson, S Filipek, S Vivian, F 
Spillane, S Hand, North-South Syndicate, Wimmera Wannabees & Intisaar 20

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Sep22	 SBY	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Nov	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $8.5	 Bluestocking	 1:43.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 10Aug23	 SDW	turf	 2011	 S 	 OB85	 [	 6]	 J Watson	 56	 $*4.3	 Defence Of Fort	 2:09.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Romaji	 1:28.13	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Akitu	 1:39.62	 (24.92)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*1.3	 Redevance	 2:09.19	 (25.76)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

4 NIC SAYS NO Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,850
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Niconoise Dam: Folly J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Williamson & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1217	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 59.5	 $101	 Shout Out Girl	 1:14.38	 (25.04)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 11	10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $151	 Warmonger	 1:31.02	 (24.27)	 2	 3	 ....13½.......................... Well back
4 of 14	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $151	 Rockabottle	 1:06.59	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
10 of 12	18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $61	 Waiting For Time	 1:10.39	 (23.00)	 9	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1529	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $31	 Gracious Diva	 1:40.24	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 OKESUTORA Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,300
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Orchestra J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Stumer, M K Virgo, R G Keating, T Browning, N Lindsay, B J Ostrofski, The Usual Suspects (Mgr: W M Potter), Miss J Coote, B Shelley &  M D Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $7.5	 Kate’s Tiara	 1:05.85	 (23.22)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½............................No show
4 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $101	 Guarded Optimist	 1:18.34	 (24.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $26	 Lonely Road	 1:37.54	 (24.80)	 13	 8	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $12	 Al Duca	 1:48.77	 (24.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

6 OUTSPEED Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,235
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Miss Outshine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J A Bosma, W G John, M L Solomon, J A Vaughan, A A Young, Mrs L Robinson, Mrs J A Kelman, Miss M E Lange, M K Beech, M W Daniel, C A Mazey, P J Spencer, Mrs R J Fowler, 
Mrs J M Batten, R K Batten, Mrs J E Kelman, D J Kelman, A J Laurenson, Mrs J A R Par

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $9.5	 Cinque Terre	 1:28.90	 (23.20)	 7	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $16	 Getable	 1:39.88	 (23.41)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $15	 Disco Prince	 2:09.38	 (24.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $8	 Everlasting Kiss	 2:37.78	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

7 SPIRIT OF ZAIN Trainer: Annalise Maragos Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wayed Zain Dam: Opal Empress J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R M Thompson, L Tuck, G F Moore, Ms E Gagliardi, Ms V Day, Mrs K Grego, S Tippett, D M Ward, Ms K S Kelly, Miss K L Harris, Mrs J Field, Mrs J Cull, Mrs M Mallia, Mrs S Bloom-
camp, Mrs V L Moody, Ms L J Gillies, Mrs M Harris-Maxwell, Miss K Manning & B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 09May23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Station One	 1:28.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....26¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Bruno Neto	 59.5	 $41	 Grey Ghost	 1:25.48	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 4	 06May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 ---	 $--	 Jenefactor	 1:08.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 27Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $41	 Sacred Ted	 1:39.57	 (25.52)	 8	 6	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten

8 BLAZING BURJ Trainer: Mick Nolan Barrier: 14 Total: 13-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$34,595
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Blazers J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J S Cooper, O Kysela, A Morison, A Soteriou, R P Vandenberg, L Wilmann, J Irvine, Mrs J P Pitt, B M Pitt, J Morello, C R Deane, A J Lux, S R Tanner, F Drennen, P A Donato, D M 
Lester, Ms L B Korgvee, T Ryan, A H Smith & Ms S Cardona

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 54.5	 $61	 Saban	 2:06.88	 (25.16)	 7	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 54.5	 $8	 Benbulben	 2:45.59	 (25.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2439	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $5	 Tobi Saru	 2:38.96	 (26.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $5	 Topspin	 2:43.33	 (26.85)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $6.5	 Flood And Fire	 2:35.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 12.........................No excuse

9 CLEOPATRA LINK Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,205
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sarvon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T K M Lam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 57	 $26	 Freight Train	 1:38.80	 (22.01)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $20	 Kirin	 1:25.18	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $7.5	 Pipi Road	 1:41.31	 (25.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $4	 Golden Hips	 1:43.59	 (24.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $21	 Sea Of Lights	 1:38.33	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run

10 PERFUME RIVER Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,725
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Hermila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $8	 Makdane	 1:41.35	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $26	 Keefy’s Bro	 1:43.83	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 3½............................No show
3 of 10	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 54	 $31	 Subrising	 1:37.98	 (23.80)	 7	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 03Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Boom Bang	 1:38.84	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 13Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 54.5	 $21	 Rezone	 2:07.68	 (25.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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11 TOES IN FIRST Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Pretzel Logic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Morahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $51	 Dom	 1:26.90	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....17½....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 29Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 ---	 $--	 Not So Common	 1:15.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

12 IMPREVISTO Trainer: Mick Nolan Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,150
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Miss Unexpected J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H E Thomas, G C Thomas, M L Hill, W B Tiernan, Ms K M Harrison, Ms E B Baliney & Ms J Coopes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Lauren Burke	 54	 $101	 Tosen Warrior	 1:32.66	 (24.76)	 6	 6	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 01Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $151	 Sinister Sauce	 1:40.28	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $91	 Outcaster	 2:00.58	 (23.73)	 1	 7	 ....19½............................No show
9 of 10	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $91	 Real Intrigue	 2:04.51	 (25.83)	 8	 9	 ...... 19............................No show
11 of 14	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $151	 Scopri	 1:40.17	 (26.40)	 13	 13	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

13 GLENISLA Trainer: R J Stephens Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,985
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Miracle Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Stephens & Mrs R Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Dec23	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $11	 Cape Crusader	 1:44.25	 (23.87)	 7	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
11 of 11	14May24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $71	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.91	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $61	 Shock	 1:41.90	 (23.84)	 4	 5	 ...... 18.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $201	 Burj Emperor	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 2	 7	 ....21¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $151	 Scopri	 1:40.17	 (26.40)	 8	 10	 ....12½............................ Poor run

14 MOKELE MBEMBE Trainer: Ms S Houston Barrier: 13 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,687
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Lilies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S S Houston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 3900	 H 	 Mstpl	 [	 8]	 H A Mc Neill	 69	 $13.6	Keyboard Warrior	 4:42.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
25 of 7	 02Oct22	 WVL	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mstpl	 [	 7]	 G Walsh	 68	 $17.1	Aongatete Express	 4:09.36	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	27Oct22	 ARP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Sanson	 55.5	 $64.9	Parading	 2:20.86	 (25.92)	 10	 11	 ....29¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S M Brown	 59.5	 $151	 Savaboo	 2:22.23	 (24.56)	 7	 8	 ....28¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 2418	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S M Brown	 59.5	 $101	 Crosshill	 2:34.33	 (25.21)	 6	 8	 ...... 38...................... Well beaten
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R2 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $37,500
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 536072
	 2	
	 3	 33
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 25349
	 7	
	 8	 205602
	 9	
	10	 222043
	11	 374296

CHANCE ROMANCE
CHEMEHUEVI
EXABANOISE
FEDERER
MR VIVACI
PETRA STELLAM
RIBCRACKER
ESTICON
MALPENSA
MISS CARDANNIC
ONNAMUSHA

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

15
5
2
4
3
8
1
12
14
17
11

J FRY
D STACKHOUSE
R HURDLE
E BROWN
B MERTENS
NEIL FARLEY
JOHN ALLEN
WILL PRICE
BEN ALLEN
P GATT
J NOONAN

M RAYMOND
M MORONEY & G THOMPSON
C CALTHORPE
C MAHER
C WALLER
BEN O’FARRELL
C MAHER
R BALFOUR
C MAHER
J HUNTER
T NOONAN

5
4
6
4
4
8
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-2
	 8-�0�-1-2

$10,875
$0
$4,320
$0
$0
$12,700
$0
$18,150
$0
$51,575
$23,435

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 40
	13	 5300
	14	 4770
	15	 904680
	16	 6
	17	 68060

KENSAL GREEN
ZAAFFAIR STEAL
STARMEIRA
MERKULES
BRAHMA BULL
SPANISH IDOL

57.5
57.5
57.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

13
10
9
16
6
7

D BATES
--
C GAUDRY
--
R MC LEOD
ZAC SPAIN

T & C MCEVOY
J SANDHU
CAREY/WALKER
D BINAISSE
JESS GLEESON
M MORONEY & G THOMPSON

5
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$1,215
$4,860
$3,425
$5,500
$675
$2,925

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2
No 

Image

3 4
No 

Image

5
No 

Image

6 7
No 

Image

8 9
No 

Image

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
No 

Image

17

1 CHANCE ROMANCE Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,875
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Spiriticity J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M T Leonard, Mrs H M Leonard, W R Ricciardi, J G Leonard, Mrs M L Ricciardi, P C Bell, G E Mitchell, Mrs J Mitchell, A McDonald, N J Chirnside, D J Leonard, J F McCashney, S J 
Mountney, D Rice, Nugget Syndicate, Millwater Syndicate, Hamelast to First Synd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 10Dec23	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Grace	 59.5	 $17	 Willabilloo	 1:27.35	 (24.71)	 3	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 31Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $16	 He’s Godspeed	 1:24.70	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1530	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $26	 Vilnius	 1:34.18	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 13	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $11	 Wichitall	 1:14.08	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $21	 Pardon My French	 1:15.47	 (24.60)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

2 CHEMEHUEVI No 
Image

Trainer: M Moroney & G Thompson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Akaba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), B & C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B 
Dorman), Gurners Bloodstock (Mgr: M Ramsden) & P Moroney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

3 EXABANOISE Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$4,320
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Niconoise Dam: Exabaa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $101	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:25.97	 (24.67)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Sea What I See	 1:03.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $20	 New York Lustre	 1:11.93	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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4 FEDERER No 
Image

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Jameka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Halo Racing Services, Mrs J McKenna, Deg Racing (Mgr: D F Degenhardt), Ciaron Maher Racing, M R Fallon, Gilgai Farm, T R Maddern & A J Willoughby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

5 MR VIVACI No 
Image

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Whatevs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Poole, Mrs V E Poole, K J Taylor, Mrs J F Taylor, Mrs P Green, K Neville, Mrs C Neville, Mrs K Collie, G Collie, R C Robinson, Mrs K Robinson, R Grant & Mrs N C M Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 PETRA STELLAM Trainer: Ben O’Farrell Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,700
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: St Issey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N C Roylance & R Roylance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Jun23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 59	 $3.9	 Misty Dreams	 1:05.20	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $4	 Liangelo	 1:18.60	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 16Dec23	 COL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $7.5	 Shine On Design	 0:57.96	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $8.5	 Maximum Power	 1:12.20	 (24.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1557	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $61	 Brazen Bliss	 1:36.88	 (25.07)	 2	 1	 ...... 11............................No show

7 RIBCRACKER No 
Image

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Prolific Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Musk Creek Farm P/L, Footy Racing Pty Ltd, M I Hansky, G D Peer, Mrs H Peer, The Golden Table, F A Stivala, C Numa, A Tomas, B F O’Connor, Mrs J Silvey, P 
J Silvey & Gabduy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

8 ESTICON Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,150
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Prized Icon Dam: Alesteem J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Balfour, B G Regnier, D Di Iorio, Mrs J Di Iorio, P Downing, K J Crosby, Mrs S Francis, B P Gottschutzke, M Harvey, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont), That’ll Do , Drinks at Noon, 
Champagne on a Beer Budget (Mgr: Mrs A M Jones) Roundstone, G E Mcconnal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	13Jan24	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 55.5	 $4.8	 In My Room	 0:58.40	 (22.55)	 7	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 01Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 53.5	 $15	 Fashion Dog	 1:07.78	 (24.85)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 22Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $16	 Riche D’amour	 1:03.35	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
10 of 13	06Jul24	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Alana Livesey	 53.5	 $11	 Six Stars	 1:13.02	 (24.73)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 31Jul24	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rokabye Warrior	 1:23.67	 (24.13)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

9 MALPENSA No 
Image

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Zelsnitz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 MISS CARDANNIC Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 17 Total: 8-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,575
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Cardannic J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $3.3	 Pink Chandon	 1:26.32	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $*2.2	 Oh Too Good	 1:10.35	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
12 of 12	29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 54	 $41	 Mislead	 1:25.40	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $5	 Hollywood Ace	 1:12.21	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $4	 Centre Square	 1:12.09	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

11 ONNAMUSHA Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$23,435
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Meri Rani J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, Mrs N Mitchell, G M Fraser, Mrs K A Fraser, Ms A L Baldwin, R M Schweitzer, Mrs L M Schweitzer, D Tester, D A Mcintyre, R J Bulluss, Ms J B Reddoch, Dr N Berry & 
Mrs M E Berry, Seven Ten Racing, Clanbrooke Meri Rani, Lost Doggies, Clanbroo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 02Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $81	 Miraval Rose	 1:24.24	 (24.09)	 5	 6	 ....14½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $11	 Savee	 1:04.18	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $6	 Cyclone Coco	 1:01.40	 (24.73)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $10	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 14	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Noonan	 56	 $21	 Weapon Clear	 1:06.24	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

12 KENSAL GREEN Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Magnesic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr: D Gordon), Lunar Rock (Mgr: A M McDonough), G Beck, P J Hillman, P G Mackenzie, R S Nance, A Pummeroy, Mrs P E Beard, I Horwood, B Wright, Mrs D 
H Wright & Mrs K J Horwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 22May23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $21	 Korolev	 1:31.30	 (24.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
13 of 14	03Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 56	 $8.5	 So Sleek	 1:39.74	 (25.55)	 4	 5	 ...... 18............................ Poor run

13 ZAAFFAIR STEAL Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,860
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Aljawzaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr I D’Cruz, D Goodall-Wilson, Dr W D Capell, Mrs A D Walsh, J K Afford, The Big Steal (Mgr: Dr W D Capell), R D’Cruz, Miss C M D’Cruz & Mrs M D’Cruz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $20	 Kiko	 1:10.95	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $4.8	 Magnolia Lodge	 1:13.36	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $11	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $41	 Evaporate	 1:25.58	 (24.91)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

14 STARMEIRA Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,425
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: More Than Ameira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H E S Walker, Skinny Syndicate (R F Walker), T D M Havers, T W Lanyon, The Booligans (T W Lanyon), C J Deighton, Pretty Pool Punters (B Meagher), Duplex Stud Racing (D 
Lechte), Z Berthun, Mrs N Russell, P A Havers, Mrs E J Havers, Miss H E Watson, Newrye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $21	 Brier	 1:11.40	 (24.36)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $26	 High Five	 1:25.86	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $51	 Hollywood Ace	 1:12.21	 (23.67)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $15	 Newzou	 1:24.06	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

15 MERKULES Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 16 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Montelimar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M T Binaisse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $101	 Dantooine	 1:20.23	 (24.93)	 8	 8	 ...... 23.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $81	 Bodhisattva	 1:26.20	 (25.47)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $61	 Hot Pursuit	 1:32.65	 (25.49)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $26	 Golden Hips	 1:43.59	 (24.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $61	 Renovation Show	 1:28.98	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
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16 BRAHMA BULL No 
Image

Trainer: Jess Gleeson Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Darbree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ellesmere Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J A Scott), R Youl, B Scott, T P Ebbott, P Caligiore, Imagine (Mgr: V Bushell), R J Pedrotti & C King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 24Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 57	 $5.5	 Congratsalot	 1:12.83	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Delusionaldictator	 1:10.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 17Jun24	 BED	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Imelda Mayhem	 0:49.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial

17 SPANISH IDOL Trainer: M Moroney & G Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardrossan Dam: Katherine Wright J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), C & Mrs J G Madden, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N Werrett), M Bogoievski & Ms A M Bergin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*4.2	 Frawley	 1:14.27	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
8 of 13	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Fry	 58	 $18	 Machinegun Krelley	 1:23.79	 (24.13)	 10	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58	 $26	 Lukan	 1:38.17	 (23.69)	 8	 9	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $61	 Small Town Hero	 1:19.76	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $6	 Isaynonono	 1:40.91	 (25.57)	 8	 9	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
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R3 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | RMBL Investments Rising Stars (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 362131
	 2	 333181
	 3	 215193
	 4	 986594
	 5	 410030
	 6	 900022
	 7	 337118
	 8	 1
	 9	 232531
	10	 37126
	11	 4183

BATTAGLIA
JACKAND
MAKALU
SHARP RESPONSE
GLAMDAM
DESERT STAR
EPICE DIEU
PRIVACY TOUR
UNDER THE PALAIS
RAVEN’S SILVER
WHYEMCA

61
61
61
61
60
59
59
59
59
58.5
56.5

3
8
11
14
7
12
9
6
10
1
5

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

A WARREN  3 

DANICA MUNRO  3 

--
C HOLLOWOOD  3 

C GAUDRY
T PREBBLE  2 

SARAH FIELD  3 

J WEATHERLEY  3 

MS D KEANE  2 

R HAMMOND  3 

BRETT SCOTT
P KEARNEY
L HOWLEY
J SANDHU
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
B, W & J HAYES
R HICKMOTT
P PAYNE
S WILDE
T NOONAN
A NOBLET

7
5
5
6
7
5
4
4
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
66
66
66
68
62
62
62
66
61
61

	38-�5�-7-11
	24-�4�-4-7
	23-�4�-3-3
	19-�2�-3-2
	26-�5�-4-4
	 8-�1�-3-0
	10-�2�-0-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-5-4
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1

$167,070
$114,360
$121,540
$214,525
$138,979
$35,640
$56,660
$9,720
$92,935
$28,190
$25,665

	12-�4�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 555122
	13	 144225
	14	 663806

LILIDAN
GRAND TOURAINE
DANTE’S PEAK

56
56
55

13
4
2

R HOUSTON  2  
M SALTER  3  
S CLARKE  2  

C J CASSAR
MICK NOLAN
D BINAISSE

4
5
6

M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
54

	 8-�1�-2-1
	15-�1�-2-0
	21-�1�-2-2

$31,770
$56,635
$81,250

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BATTAGLIA Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 38-5-7-11 Prize Money: A$167,070
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 17-1-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 11-2-2-3 58+kg: 27-4-6-8 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 12-4-2-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Valour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-7-11 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-6-6 Last Win: 22/07/24 (17 Days)
Owner: B J Stanton, C J Daley, B Cardona, Ms C Richards, C Brooks, D A Jordan, D W Hornidge, I Lovering, G Hughes, J Allan, K M Waring, A L Kirkwood-Scott, Mrs L Murphy, L Sandford, M 
R Benton, J Ersch, Mrs T Ersch, N White, S Hughes & A J Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $5	 Over Boost	 0:59.60	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1417	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 60	 $10	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:29.60	 (26.52)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 60	 $*2.1	 Artistic Dancer	 1:28.30	 (25.67)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 60	 $12	 Enzo	 1:24.75	 (23.70)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59	 $13	 Houso	 1:13.03	 (24.95)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 JACKAND Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 8 Total: 24-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$114,360
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 15-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Titanic Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 21/06/24 (48 Days)
Owner: P Kearney, Mrs H L O’Meara, Ms C E O’Meara, Ms F j Doolan, M L Hill, Ms P Duncan, J P Davies, A Di Lorenzo, The Gurus Guinea Pigs (Mgr: S Delaney), Ms L J Britton, C Di Iorio, J P 
Kearney, Miss G L Ramage, J T Poulton, Mrs K J Poulton & Miss E Hassan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $10	 Samuel Langhorne	 2:31.64	 (23.02)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 15	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54	 $21	 Vivideel	 2:32.02	 (24.47)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 57	 $4	 Khor	 1:47.50	 (24.56)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 13	 07Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 John Allen	 59	 $7	 King’s Crossing	 2:35.79	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 59	 $21	 All So Clear	 1:44.54	 (24.78)	 10	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 MAKALU Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 11 Total: 23-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$121,540
Jockey: Danica Munro (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Mount Zero J+H: 9-2-1-2 Turf: 22-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mr L Howley, Mr C W Kwok, Mr C Phillips, Mr R Anderson, Mr D A K Evans, Mr R A Bartholomew, Mr D A Jones, Mr M Ryan, Mr T Goodwin, Mr R M Bagnato, Mrs B E Gardiner, Mr T 
Herbert, Mr A Andronaco, Ben’s Jet’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Danica Munro	 56	 $3.8	 Crazy Atom	 1:38.28	 (25.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Danica Munro	 59	 $5.5	 African Pioneer	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Danica Munro	 59	 $6.5	 Steal The Sun	 1:38.63	 (25.08)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
9 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Danica Munro	 58	 $6.5	 Jackand	 1:44.54	 (24.78)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½............................No show
3 of 11	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Danica Munro	 58	 $14	 Princeofnottingham	 1:25.93	 (25.25)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 SHARP RESPONSE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$214,525
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 13-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Marli Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/21 (1114 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu & Absolut Indian Equines (Mgr: Mrs V Gaur Basu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Dec22	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 54.5	 $18	 Pounding	 1:35.54	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $26	 Pantelone	 1:10.69	 (23.41)	 9	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $9	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Nadia Daniels	 58	 $13	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 11	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 59	 $14	 Trial By Press	 1:25.79	 (25.28)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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5 GLAMDAM Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 7 Total: 26-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$138,979
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 20-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Lovingthelimelight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Last Win: 06/09/23 (337 Days)
Owner: D R Frampton, H M Brown, S H Prenter, R Hitchings, K M Taylor, Ms N J Cruickshank, W D Gatland, Red Rock Racing No 8 (Mgr: J W C Brown) & Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 56	 $9	 Flight To The Moon	 2:36.50	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 13	24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $15	 Fearentless	 2:40.18	 (23.98)	 12	 6	 ....17¾............................ Poor run
12 of 12	13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Overall	 59.5	 $11	 Keevs	 2:46.16	 (25.11)	 7	 11	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $51	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:39.85	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
16 of 16	01May24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $21	 Kimmorley	 1:46.43	 (24.46)	 14	 14	 ....53¾............ Disappointing run

6 DESERT STAR Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$35,640
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Ki Ki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (711 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), P M J Lau & Mrs W S A Woo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	28Jun23	 HAP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 K C Leung	 55.5	 $31	 Wonder Kit	 1:09.69	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	29Oct23	 HAP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 M Poon	 52	 $103	 Golden Artie	 1:10.57	 (23.18)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	08Nov23	 HAP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 K Teetan	 61	 $15	 A Americ Te Specso	 1:09.61	 (23.40)	 6	 8	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59	 $*3.9	 Il Cubo	 1:18.60	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $*1.6	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.00	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 EPICE DIEU Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$56,660
Jockey: T Prebble (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-3

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Inference Dam: Cinnamon Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 29/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Delbridge Racing Pty Ltd, W R Sherer, Nova Clause, Miss M F Shaw, M J Ryan, Mrs M A Fitzgerald, J G Ryan, C A Fehlandt, H C A Everard, M S Morton, Miss I Morton, J Morton, R 
Buckle, D Hickey, C B Rogerson, M P Ash, J M Wilson, M K Granger, Ms S Kemp, D R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 59	 $8.5	 Don Rubio	 1:39.39	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6.5	 Cotton Tree	 1:45.46	 (25.89)	 3	 4	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 58	 $6	 Boys Night Out	 1:27.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 60	 $3.6	 Runaway Soul	 1:26.11	 (25.93)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 59	 $6.5	 Sasqualah	 1:32.75	 (25.47)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 PRIVACY TOUR Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,720
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Platinum Monarch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (125 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 ---	 $--	 Smokin’ Princess	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 05Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Rich Result	 0:52.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 20Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Picaroon	 1:11.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59	 $*2.6	 Grinzinger Earl	 1:25.27	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
7 of 9	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Tribal Lands	 0:54.48	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

9 UNDER THE PALAIS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-5-4 Prize Money: A$92,935
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-2-1 56-58kg: 9-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-3
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Fashion Opera J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-3 Last Win: 23/07/24 (16 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, D J Trevethan, Mrs C M Trevethan, A Schorg, Mrs W C Doer, M Del Bino, M Elliott, Ms J James, Miss J A Ede, P S Kippin, M A Young, Mrs N A Barr, J N Barr, S Badger, 
Dirty Dozen Punters Club, Ms K Doer, Tri Brata Racing (Mgr: T Batur) & L R Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Calico Jack	 1:23.35	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Stylish Enuff	 1:27.27	 (25.16)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Artrese	 1:27.85	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $9.5	 Jessup	 1:21.92	 (24.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 J Weatherley	 57	 $5	 Kiss My Millo	 1:28.22	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

10 RAVEN’S SILVER Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,190
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Raven’s Fire J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E Spears, P A White, Ms T A Walter, A Mavridis, Ms K L Mitchell, P J Carmody, R Stevens, J Bartram, Mrs E Bartram, A Chan, P J Eacott, Mrs D Eacott, Miss E J Spears, J Wool-
ley, Mrs K B Bennett, Miss J Bennett & Ms M M M Rickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $61	 Our Malyshka	 1:03.37	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $12	 Primal Spirit	 1:11.31	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $4.8	 Rah Rah Rasputin	 0:59.25	 (23.16)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	12]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $11	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 60	 $6.5	 Flying Ace	 1:11.58	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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11 WHYEMCA Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,665
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Turnstiles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/07/23 (377 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Clubhouse Three (Mgr: D G Standfield), Malibeda (Mgr: M J Standfield), Danu Racing (Mgr: N Heard), P W Lord & J Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 56	 $31	 Princeofnottingham	 1:12.08	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $11	 All Black	 1:30.15	 (26.15)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 57	 $9	 Tommy	 1:31.40	 (24.08)	 2	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $31	 Superior Zara	 1:20.70	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

12 LILIDAN Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,770
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Bright Shiny Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/02/24 (168 Days)
Owner: C C Ng & W Yuan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $21	 Lady Negroni	 1:12.38	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 13Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57	 $21	 Lucky Compass	 1:30.06	 (24.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1607	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $41	 Piglet	 1:41.03	 (25.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 11	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $9	 Countess Jenni	 1:59.59	 (24.61)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $31	 Superior Zara	 1:20.70	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

13 GRAND TOURAINE Trainer: Mick Nolan Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$56,635
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Chinon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (258 Days)
Owner: Ms J S Cooper, Mrs P K Hunt, Mrs R Ferguson, Ms J L Low, Dr J M Moore, Ms K Roberts, Ms D Ross, Mrs G E Tauschke, Mrs F Walker, Mrs J L Preston, Mrs S A Purtle, Mrs J M Borg, 
Mrs L M Simpson, Ms D Chiappetta, Mrs K G Spillane, Mrs J E Wood & Mrs J T Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $6.5	 Akrotiri	 1:34.57	 (25.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $14	 Friday At Five	 1:31.56	 (23.68)	 2	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $8.5	 Entitled Princess	 2:06.52	 (25.21)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $*3.4	 Schweinsteiger	 2:11.29	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $9.5	 Hard Squeeze	 2:08.86	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

14 DANTE’S PEAK Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$81,250
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Tiny Dancer J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/01/23 (561 Days)
Owner: Miss K J De’Ath, A L Cronin, Ms S B Meldrum,   Miss M Marchesi, M Bora, S P Tropea, Joseph La & Brooke Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 54.5	 $61	 Roadcone	 1:25.61	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $20	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 11	 9	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $6	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57	 $26	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:49.78	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $7.5	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 13	 14	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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R4 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice Hcp (64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: OB64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 015444
	 2	 18
	 3	 010028
	 4	 3331
	 5	 370522
	 6	 46174
	 7	 331220
	 8	 672215
	 9	 126431
	10	 468237
	11	 101861

ROO DASH ONE
GUARDED OPTIMIST
JAMES THE GREAT
LONELY ROAD
TOP ARCTIC
LUCKYHELEFT
MIDNIGHT LADY
WINGED
MISS BARILOCHE
BAVARIAN LADY
VIC REEL

59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57
57

2
5
6
10
12
16
15
1
8
11
3

NEIL FARLEY
BEN ALLEN
E J WALSH
JACK HILL
L KING
J BOWDITCH
M AITKEN
P MOLONEY
J FRY
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

C NEWITT

MS B RAYMOND
A & S FREEDMAN
M CUMANI
L HOWLEY
STEVEN KING
MS R CUNNINGHAM
P PAYNE
C MAHER
A BOBBIN
D O’SULLIVAN
LUCINDA BOYD

4
4
7
4
6
6
5
4
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
62
62
61
60
64
60
63
62
62

	 9-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	25-�4�-5-2
	 4-�1�-0-3
	30-�4�-5-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-4-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	12-�2�-3-3
	24-�4�-3-2
	18-�3�-3-2

$45,795
$21,300
$108,955
$23,010
$102,055
$18,755
$70,065
$32,710
$55,270
$106,065
$68,515

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�3�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 888659
	13	 159400
	14	 345295
	15	 849074
	16	 089694

WARCHIME
GRAND ILLUSION
TREASURY PLACE
BOX VALE
MOXATATION

57
55
55
54.5
54

7
14
9
13
4

J MOTT
R HAMMOND  3  
ALANA KELLY
ZOE WALLER  4  
MS J DA ROSE

R GOODWIN
DANIEL WILLIAMS
A CAMPBELL
R E LAING
T BIRNIE

5
4
5
4
7

G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
54
54
53
43

	19-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	32-�1�-4-2

$60,150
$24,350
$36,125
$42,880
$61,050

	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ROO DASH ONE Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$45,795
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Who Are They J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (79 Days)
Owner: B R Goodwin, A Robinson, R Shelton, R Leyonhjelm, Ms R Marshall, M J Jolly,  J Jolly, Mrs C Shelton, R Leech & Ms J E Gwynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Miss Sunshine	 0:58.02	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $19	 Alectrona	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 57	 $4.4	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $6	 Orion The Hunter	 1:23.67	 (23.85)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 62.5	 $11	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 GUARDED OPTIMIST Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,300
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shower Of Roses J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: J R Makepeace, H J Haydon, S Wilson, B E Mackie, S M Watts, S Weightman, J M Hynes, S Haydon, Seymour Bloodstock, Newington Farm, Onestorm Racing, Footy Racing Pty Ltd &  
Healey Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Clux Star	 1:18.34	 (24.43)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $4.4	 Staunch	 1:29.63	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

3 JAMES THE GREAT Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$108,955
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59 Good: 18-3-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Hey Hey Renee J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (381 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, L J Hofmann, Ms M E Ellis, S Newton, A Newton, Miss D K Jones, Mrs S Spratling, C R Williams, J T Cannan, Hopper 150 (Mgr: T Kermond), Ms A Cachia, J Cachia, 
Mrs T L Gibson, Mrs A M Bradshaw & C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 60	 $8	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
10 of 10	04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 59	 $16	 Bubble Palace	 1:05.22	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $61	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $21	 Night People	 1:30.69	 (24.44)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $14	 Royal Fox	 1:39.58	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

4 LONELY ROAD Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$23,010
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Mamasan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/07/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald & C W Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $51	 Drift Net	 1:19.75	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $13	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Late Harvest	 1:37.57	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dashing Rebel	 1:37.54	 (24.80)	 5	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
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5 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 12 Total: 30-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$102,055
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 26-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 15-2-3-1 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/10/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 60	 $101	 Scorch	 1:18.58	 (22.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 60	 $6	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 59.5	 $31	 Absolute Deel	 1:35.30	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $15	 Flamin’ Romans	 1:47.51	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 58.5	 $4.2	 Governor King	 1:52.89	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½.............................Nice run

6 LUCKYHELEFT Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 16 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,755
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Second Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (223 Days)
Owner: S P Acton, J L Pratt & Mrs P A Acton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $81	 My Cousin Effie	 1:33.04	 (24.55)	 6	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 16Dec23	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $6.5	 Blue Chip Girl	 1:38.22	 (23.37)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $9	 Eagle Warrior	 1:48.53	 (26.89)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $26	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ....10½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $20	 Moscow Red	 1:41.82	 (25.87)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 MIDNIGHT LADY Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$70,065
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Savona Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-4-2 Last Win: 20/05/23 (446 Days)
Owner: D Matricciani, A Tirimacco, Ms F Cataudo, F Silvestri, P Silvestri & G Silvestri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14May23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $4	 Zouperb	 1:41.41	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 20May23	 WAK	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Gangplank	 1:51.63	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 16	 03Jun23	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 54	 $71	 Verifier	 2:04.49	 (24.95)	 15	 14	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 53	 $4.2	 Whakamana	 2:36.07	 (23.28)	 2	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
11 of 14	01Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $13	 First Immortal	 2:38.96	 (24.67)	 5	 1	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

8 WINGED Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$32,710
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Canary J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (68 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, D J Sutton, I R Jones, H Jones, D S Thomas, M R Cohen, Sunny Country Racing, BMC Racing, I Nicholls, Mrs K Keen, J Maniscalco, C B Fiedler, P Houston, M Bailey, 
D M C Racing, HDF Racing, Yeah Yeah Racing, Ms S D Puddy & Dream Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59	 $16	 New Sovereign	 1:26.76	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $26	 Aspenado	 1:35.42	 (25.36)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $3.9	 That’swhatshesaid	 1:38.27	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $2.9	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:41.50	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 11	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 58	 $21	 Fly Lie	 1:33.49	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

9 MISS BARILOCHE Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$55,270
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Dandesha J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/07/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Yabby Dam Farms Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Driscoll)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $9.5	 Silent Scream	 1:23.86	 (24.72)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 F 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $4.6	 Whiskyontherocks	 1:37.06	 (24.67)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 20May24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $26	 Hasta La Chilly	 1:19.31	 (24.20)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $5	 Queen Of Deels	 1:28.16	 (--.--)	 10	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $6	 Russian Summer	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

10 BAVARIAN LADY Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 11 Total: 24-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$106,065
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Ajaya Dam: Charmed Lady J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 22-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-3-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (406 Days)
Owner: D O’Sullivan, M D Burt, A J Madden, D J Coombes, M A Keane, M F McDonald, A J De Jong, Mrs A J Burgess, P Lennox, Miss O Meade, M L Devine, Gunnabegrey Syndicate (Mgr J 
Moloney) & Gewinnerin Syndicate (Mgr K Drechsler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56.5	 $13	 Roadie	 1:34.06	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $21	 Rackemann	 1:28.13	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $101	 African Pioneer	 1:41.51	 (24.80)	 12	 11	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $17	 Batrana	 1:31.01	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $6	 Dustland Fairytale	 1:51.12	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
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11 VIC REEL Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$68,515
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: O’perfect One J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (144 Days)
Owner: A Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay) &  N L Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	16Dec23	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $16	 Back In Action	 2:05.54	 (23.56)	 5	 6	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 01Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $3.5	 Luna One	 2:31.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 3000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 54	 $26	 Border Leicester	 3:10.37	 (24.49)	 1	 7	 ....25¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 2409	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 59	 $26	 Jenny The Beaver	 2:31.50	 (25.59)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59	 $6	 Riding High	 2:34.88	 (24.36)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

12 WARCHIME Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$60,150
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Bellspath J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/23 (311 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, H J White, Mrs M J White, P Hauff, Miss C D Chermside, D V Godbee, W J Mitchell, A Bensley, P Kinder, N A Collins, Ms R J Jones, S Young, I N Kinder, M Kinder & T A 
Miles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 60	 $26	 Girl	 1:10.22	 (22.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $10	 British Angel	 1:10.01	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $26	 Hotzel	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $16	 Magarten	 1:28.00	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 60.5	 $14	 Cortain	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 6	 9	 ........ 4............................No show

13 GRAND ILLUSION Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: R Hammond (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Loveheart Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (203 Days)
Owner: N G Tuxworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59.5	 $31	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Da Rose	 59.5	 $31	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:00.51	 (23.76)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 9	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 69	 $8.5	 Dalton Dancer	 1:57.02	 (23.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 F 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58.5	 $16	 Wealdstone	 2:10.10	 (24.55)	 7	 8	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 58	 $51	 Miss Bariloche	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

14 TREASURY PLACE Trainer: A Campbell Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,125
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Street Lover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/23 (565 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Windmeyer, A S Campbell, N P Windmeyer, G J Mckinnis, Miss K E Seabert, T L Wood, P F Foley & Mrs J Christie Syndicates: D I G (Mgr: K D Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $3.4	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $16	 Deeling Aces	 1:36.09	 (24.09)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $9	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $7.5	 Flying Witness	 1:24.85	 (24.55)	 11	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58	 $16	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 11	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

15 BOX VALE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,880
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a4.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Desert Lashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (237 Days)
Owner: A T Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $9	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 55.5	 $31	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 6	 9	 ...... 37............................No show
12 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $101	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $51	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $41	 Toronova	 1:37.42	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

16 MOXATATION Trainer: T Birnie Barrier: 4 Total: 32-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$61,050
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Hexatation J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 32-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (774 Days)
Owner: T L Birnie, B Fenech,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $101	 Cantebury Prince	 1:27.76	 (23.40)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $101	 Inthelapofthegods	 1:30.43	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ....12½............................No show
6 of 11	 30Jun24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Luca Remondet	 65	 $61	 What A Flirt	 1:25.85	 (25.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 13	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $151	 Heroic Chief	 0:59.91	 (24.07)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¼............................No show
4 of 13	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 55.5	 $26	 Deploy And Destroy	 1:28.26	 (25.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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R5 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Nobody Does It Easier (Bm64)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 484205
	 2	 187405
	 3	 225299
	 4	 109124
	 5	 101680
	 6	 475510
	 7	 7541
	 8	 232251
	 9	 976462
	10	 3313
	11	 961335

NASRAAWY
WILD IRISH ROVER
FRENCHMANS BAY
DAKARAI
CRAFT STAR
JENNIFERWISH
WEAPON CLEAR
JOON HO
KONG
SONTAY
THREE GRAND

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
59
59
59
58
57
57
57

4
8
2
5
12
3
10
9
6
7
11

S CLARKE  2 

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

ZAC SPAIN
BEN ALLEN
JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
B RAWILLER
J NOONAN
WILL PRICE
B MERTENS
TOM MADDEN

G BEDGGOOD
ANNALISE MARAGOS
A NOBLET
MS W KELLY
A NOBLET
B, W & J HAYES
D BINAISSE
T NOONAN
R BALFOUR
M FREEDMAN
M RAYMOND

7
5
6
5
5
6
4
5
7
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
H
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
67
70
65
62
66
62
60
58
62
62

	29-�5�-3-2
	19-�3�-1-2
	16-�3�-7-2
	13-�2�-3-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	23-�4�-3-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-2
	33-�3�-10-3
	 4-�1�-0-3
	16-�2�-2-4

$192,875
$90,460
$137,855
$75,250
$40,925
$139,960
$32,700
$62,405
$158,900
$33,345
$64,410

	12-�3�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	11-�3�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 172136
	13	 323677

CADBOLL
MERE FANCY

65
56.5

1
13

SARAH FIELD  3  
J MOTT

MS M CUNNINGHAM
J MCARDLE

6
6

G
M

AUS
AUS

74
61

	29-�6�-3-5
	22-�2�-5-3

$214,220
$144,825

	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NASRAAWY Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 4 Total: 29-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$192,875
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Elzeeza J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 29-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-2 Last Win: 23/09/22 (685 Days)
Owner: G M Bedggood, A E Jacobs, Wyuna Racing (Mgr: J Ryan), C K Eden, A G Hunt, M Teml, P S De Pasquale, F De Pasquale, Snakepit Racing (Mgr: R Kiely) & Haghlay Racing (Mgr: R 
Kiely)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 61	 $14	 Whistlefield	 1:00.31	 (24.48)	 5	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $26	 Oak Hill	 0:57.04	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57	 $14	 Go To Hollywood	 0:57.34	 (22.23)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 14	03Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 R Hammond	 53	 $14	 Beast Mode	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 56	 $31	 Dollar Chaser	 1:14.09	 (23.78)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

2 WILD IRISH ROVER Trainer: Annalise Maragos Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$90,460
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Fast And Sexy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 31/08/23 (343 Days)
Owner: L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Sep23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 H Durnan	 54	 $9	 Magnetic	 0:56.91	 (22.16)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 H Durnan	 61	 $9	 November Falls	 1:10.08	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ....10½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 60	 $5.5	 Gulf Of Aden	 0:57.31	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 10	17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 58	 $26	 Driving Force	 1:08.09	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	13]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $101	 Battaglia	 1:13.03	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

3 FRENCHMANS BAY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-7-2 Prize Money: A$137,855
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 15-3-6-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-4-0 58+kg: 11-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: La Perouse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/11/23 (260 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 58	 $9	 Yellow Sam	 1:22.91	 (23.83)	 4	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 26Jan24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $3.7	 Eternal Flame	 1:23.98	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Orlabent	 0:59.24	 (22.64)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $9	 Santastico	 1:11.28	 (22.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 11	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $18	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.93	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼............................No show

4 DAKARAI Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$75,250
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eldena J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 04/04/24 (126 Days)
Owner: K Kelly, P K Saker, Mrs D L Saker, B Lyons, Mrs D Lyons, Ms S Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 9	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $3.7	 Zoupurring	 1:18.32	 (24.53)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.................. Incident report
9 of 10	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $9.5	 Tango Jewel	 1:10.83	 (22.16)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
1 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $*3	 Triple Vision	 1:11.50	 (23.57)	 4	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $*3.1	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $4.6	 From Pantherland	 1:18.11	 (24.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
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5 CRAFT STAR Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$40,925
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Bartonelle J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (359 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet, Mrs A Kempster & Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Zahra)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	29Jul23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	14]	 Will Price	 58	 $14	 Merchant Boss	 1:06.97	 (24.25)	 11	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
1 of 5	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $*2.1	 Rock Melody	 1:12.20	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $18	 Boldinho	 1:17.99	 (22.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $14	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $26	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted

6 JENNIFERWISH Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$139,960
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Mshawish Dam: Joadja J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr:  A Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $6	 Maxxi Bon	 1:37.62	 (24.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 60	 $20	 Extreme Threat	 1:11.72	 (22.39)	 8	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 62.5	 $5.5	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:25.61	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 58	 $3.8	 Capzinzi	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 14	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $11	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

7 WEAPON CLEAR Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,700
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Culottes J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mrs M T Binaisse, Mrs C Gash, B T Gash, Mrs R Brown, D R Greig, S Austen, W R Haig, C Bennie, F Palazzo, The Cup Lunch Crew (Mgr: G Mellis) & Vaticano Syndicate (Mgr: M A 
Bromley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 01Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $17	 Ranakye	 1:11.75	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 Takeko	 1:05.60	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ....12½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $101	 The Heir	 0:58.60	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $31	 Moaksun	 1:06.24	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win

8 JOON HO Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$62,405
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 7-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Purrium J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, N & Mrs M Berry, K Campbell, S Farrell, P Coles, M P Daly & C Rush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $*4	 Igotcha	 1:26.40	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Yongtai	 1:03.98	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Hello World	 1:12.18	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $2.8	 Boltsaver	 1:05.60	 (22.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*1.3	 The Mariner	 1:13.71	 (24.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

9 KONG Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-10-3 Prize Money: A$158,900
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-4-0 56-58kg: 16-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-2
Sire: Jungle Ruler Dam: Jivochka J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 33-3-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-7-2 Last Win: 01/11/22 (646 Days)
Owner: R B R, Cutloose Racing, G S J England, G J Hickey, Ms A M Braybon, Miss R L Brown, R J Crewdson, Mrs Y M Janitz, R D Hane, Mrs E J Harvey, D W Harvey, P D James, J Janitz, 
Miss K Kittel, J P Rainoldi, JayJay, D D P Racing, PH Racing, J R Rogers & T J Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 01Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Alana Livesey	 57	 $10	 Sportsbeat	 1:06.95	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 22Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 56	 $31	 The Hass	 1:07.68	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 29Jun24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 H 	 NMW	 [	 8]	 Felicity Atkinson	 51.5	 $6.5	 Magic Field	 1:01.10	 (23.82)	 10	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 06Jul24	 GAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB66	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $13	 Everglade	 1:13.41	 (24.46)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 14	 20Jul24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Alana Livesey	 55	 $10	 Darceandermill	 1:18.09	 (25.43)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

10 SONTAY Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$33,345
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Arabian Diamond J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mcgrath Racing, Mrs A Mcgrath, A Mcgrath, Keidaily Stud, Gaire Pty Ltd, D J Molloy, G B Gipps, J Garreffa, Cocoroc Racing, B Norton, D J Brooks, PM Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd, Mrs 
PA Harman, Mrs J Clarke, Mrs E C Mortensen, B J Molloy, C Norton & Ms M J El

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $5	 Romantic Choice	 1:06.21	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 57	 $9	 Savee	 1:04.18	 (22.79)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 56	 $4.6	 Hollywood High	 1:05.94	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 9	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 57	 $*1.9	 Scream	 0:58.38	 (22.49)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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11 THREE GRAND Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$64,410
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 57 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 20/05/24 (80 Days)
Owner: Ms M I Raymond, Mrs J Davies, Ms S J Davies, Ms C Davies, Miss O Purdue, Mrs R A Roache & Ms S J Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Mutsuhito	 1:04.94	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 20May24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Boadicea	 1:05.72	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 12	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 57.5	 $12	 Mr Tickles	 0:58.86	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $8.5	 Power Missile	 1:14.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $10	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.00	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

12 CADBOLL Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 1 Total: 29-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$214,220
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 65 Good: 19-3-0-5 Track: 2-0-2-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 26-6-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Eschaton J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 23-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-0 Last Win: 18/06/24 (51 Days)
Owner: S J Cunningham, J Leos, Mrs M J Cunningham, A J Davis, J Drew, Mrs H E Phelan, B J Phelan, G J Hurley, P A Tardio, R B Brown, Mrs M A Phelan & M J Phelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Lorensini	 61	 $26	 Secret War	 0:55.25	 (22.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $51	 Give Giggles	 1:04.46	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Sarah Field	 63.5	 $*3.4	 Peri Peri Rich	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 59.5	 $6.5	 Field Of Flutes	 0:58.26	 (22.44)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Sarah Field	 59.5	 $13	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.93	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

13 MERE FANCY Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$144,825
Jockey: J Mott WT: 56.5 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Tickle My J+H: 16-2-4-1 Turf: 22-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 15/06/22 (785 Days)
Owner: K W Breese & Mrs J R Breese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $11	 King’s Capital	 1:32.46	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $6	 Maracana	 1:38.71	 (24.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $11	 Binding	 1:38.29	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 10	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $8	 Red Mile	 1:38.97	 (24.55)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 57	 $11	 Flamin’ Romans	 1:47.51	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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R6 08 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
3:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231113
	 2	 402236
	 3	 235419
	 4	 316457
	 5	 126
	 6	 36134
	 7	 377133
	 8	 45129
	 9	 443398
	10	 34619
	11	 978545

DREAMZEL
A GOOD YARN
SON OF ZORRO
CAROLINA SUNRISE
EZEIZA
PIA MIA
ROYAL LANE
CAPABELLE
DEEP SECRET
POCKET SIZE
SUZIDO

63
62
61.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59

12
7
16
5
9
17
11
2
13
15
1

J WEATHERLEY  3 

D BATES
E BROWN
M AITKEN
J NOONAN
JOHN ALLEN
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

K JENNINGS
F W KERSLEY
J MOTT
ZAC SPAIN

T DABERNIG
M J MCKENZIE
B MCCARTHY
V L MALADY
C I BROWN
C MAHER
TOLSON/PROCTOR
A NEASHAM & R ARCHIBALD
M J ELLERTON
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
MS C LITTLEFIELD

4
11
5
5
4
4
6
4
5
4
5

M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
62
61
62
62
61
61
60
60
60
60

	 8-�3�-2-2
	60-�8�-11-8
	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	21-�3�-0-5
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-0

$59,945
$263,145
$40,500
$51,975
$23,150
$36,910
$68,205
$27,950
$24,887
$23,150
$81,165

	4-�1�-1-2
	30-�4�-6-6
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 51992
	13	 656163
	14	 243256
	15	 23168
	16	 281679
	17	 26451

ANGELIC REWARDS
DOMINANT MISS
INNOCENT MOVES
BLACK ALLOVER
INFINITE MATRIX
LET HER RAIN

59
58.5
58.5
60.5
60.5
58

14
10
4
8
6
3

P MOLONEY
MS D KEANE  2  
R MC LEOD
A WARREN  3  
--
SARAH FIELD  3  

GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
T NOONAN
NICK RYAN
A PARKER
W MORRISSEY
MS M CUNNINGHAM

5
4
5
6
7
5

M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
59
59
59
59
58

	 5-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-4-5
	 5-�1�-1-1
	24-�3�-3-5
	 5-�1�-1-0

$21,675
$22,300
$49,090
$24,415
$91,670
$20,135

	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DREAMZEL Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 12 Total: 8-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$59,945
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Live To Dream J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-2 Last Win: 11/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, Mandelbaum Racing Synd, J Bennett, Twelve At Last Synd, M Izzo, A Valentino, Deep Pockets Racing Synd, M Donovan, M Danahay, Emu Park Racing Synd, M Abell, Cool 
Drinks Racing Synd, R Cocks, B Russell, Mrs M Russell, Mrs N Symmons, C Norris, Bet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $3.5	 Majesticity	 0:58.43	 (22.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26May24	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 58	 $3.5	 Magic Field	 0:52.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 12Jun24	 MTG	 turf	 910	  S 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 59	 $*2.4	 Borneo	 0:54.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 58	 $9.5	 Mantua	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 11	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $7.5	 Fragile Love	 0:56.63	 (21.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

2 A GOOD YARN Trainer: M J Mckenzie Barrier: 7 Total: 60-8-11-8 Prize Money: A$263,145
Jockey: D Bates WT: 62 Good: 40-7-7-6 Track: 6-0-1-2

11yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 53-8-11-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-6-6
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Little Thread J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 52-5-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-2 Last Win: 02/02/24 (188 Days)
Owner: S C Mckenzie, Mrs K L Mckenzie, B A Allison, Mrs N J Allison, B J Dillon, Ms I Watts, C Day & Spinning Tarn (Mgr: J Toogood)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $61	 Romantic Choice	 1:05.13	 (24.24)	 8	 7	 ....13¼............ Disappointing run
2 of 9	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1008	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $7	 Tori’s Dee	 1:02.00	 (24.68)	 2	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $19	 Power Missile	 1:07.44	 (24.76)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $8	 Takashima	 0:58.45	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 60.5	 $13	 Cheerstothat	 1:08.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

3 SON OF ZORRO Trainer: B Mccarthy Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,500
Jockey: E Brown WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Petite Briefs J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (139 Days)
Owner: B J McCarthy & Innisfree Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C M O’Shea)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $41	 My Name Is	 0:58.98	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 16Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $10	 Quebeck	 1:11.67	 (23.89)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 13Mar24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $5.5	 Superconstellation	 1:10.64	 (23.92)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Love The Fall Line	 0:59.37	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $21	 Dio	 0:58.55	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
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4 CAROLINA SUNRISE Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$51,975
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Charleston Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/03/23 (499 Days)
Owner: Hirsch Racing (Mgr: E Hirsch)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 D Holland	 56	 $4.6	 Where’s Poppy	 1:26.46	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 10Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 55.5	 $26	 Aiming	 1:26.55	 (23.76)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $11	 Reo	 1:32.43	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 04May23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 55.5	 $21	 Unseen Ruler	 1:27.32	 (24.23)	 2	 1	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 61	 $9.5	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:58.07	 (21.42)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

5 EZEIZA Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,150
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 60 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Dirty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (247 Days)
Owner: Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $*1.9	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 0:57.57	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 57	 $19	 Niance	 0:57.44	 (22.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 57	 $*3.5	 Atlantic Spirit	 0:58.89	 (22.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

6 PIA MIA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,910
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: She’s Got Power J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/23 (223 Days)
Owner: Hilldene Farm (Mgr: N Wakim)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 56	 $3.3	 Our Boy Beau	 1:04.88	 (23.43)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 56	 $7.5	 Motoman	 1:11.64	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $3.8	 Silver Hammer	 1:07.87	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
3 of 8	 17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $4.4	 Amigo	 0:58.06	 (22.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Patchouli Dream	 1:10.93	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

7 ROYAL LANE Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-0-5 Prize Money: A$68,205
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Mint Lane Dam: De Lago Haze J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 21-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-4 Last Win: 16/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: G S Smith & Mrs O J A Royal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $20	 Turnaquid	 1:06.19	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $26	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1014	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $5	 Sleeping Tiger	 1:02.34	 (24.00)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM52	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 60.5	 $8.5	 Per Ivy	 1:02.69	 (24.92)	 4	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L King	 56.5	 $8.5	 New York Diva	 1:08.01	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 CAPABELLE Trainer: A Neasham & R Archibald Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,950
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Capar Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/01/24 (191 Days)
Owner: Race With Lizzie 3, Mrs S H Juratowitch, Mrs K R Reardon, Ms S R Armstrong, Mrs S L Hadley, Fernrigg Farm, Mrs J C Acton, Mrs C M Cook, US Girls, Big Horse Owner, Boss Ladies, 
Ms D Baker, Dr E Sinclair, Ms B L Cook & Ms B J Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $14	 Gold Lover	 0:51.66	 (22.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $15	 Midori Glory	 0:57.80	 (22.64)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 30Jan24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $*3.9	 Lady Doris	 0:57.92	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Schofield	 58	 $4.6	 Eight Of A Kind	 1:00.00	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $26	 Isthmus	 1:10.41	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾............................No show

9 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,887
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (342 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $9.5	 Vegas Diva	 0:59.11	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $*2.3	 Lascars	 0:59.39	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $26	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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10 POCKET SIZE Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,150
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Swear Dam: Westend Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis, D W Clifford & D R Patton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 57	 $19	 Morning Bright	 0:57.78	 (21.91)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 56	 $8	 Unconquerable	 1:03.88	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $6.5	 Barby’s Doll	 1:11.97	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ...... 10................... Every chance
1 of 8	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*1.8	 El Beatle	 0:57.48	 (22.25)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $3.4	 Alluring Grace	 0:57.43	 (22.36)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show

11 SUZIDO Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$81,165
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Ion’s Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/08/23 (362 Days)
Owner: S E C Duke, R Deppeler, Mrs L I Quirk, M Appleton, A W Shore, G W Helmuth, D L Anderson, M O’Brien, P O’Brien, B McIlwaine & T Romano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $9	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 16	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	15]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $31	 Romantic Choice	 1:05.13	 (24.24)	 14	 14	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 56	 $10	 Dollar Chaser	 1:12.19	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Heroic Chief	 0:59.91	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

12 ANGELIC REWARDS Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,675
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rockin’ In Heaven J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (445 Days)
Owner: M R Hayes, Mrs J L Hayes, S J Hayes & D R Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 57	 $18	 Corner Off	 1:04.28	 (22.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $7.5	 Divazou	 1:12.29	 (24.31)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1116	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57	 $18	 First Mate	 1:09.06	 (24.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Jay Peak Kitten	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 8	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $5.5	 Strangeless	 1:00.28	 (23.72)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

13 DOMINANT MISS Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,300
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Sweet Temptations J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (68 Days)
Owner: Dom Racing No 1 (Mgr: T G Wilkinson) &  Dom Racing No 2 (Mgr: T G Wilkinson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 56	 $15	 Our Malyshka	 1:03.37	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $9	 Retenir	 1:05.14	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 6	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $4.6	 Jerobi	 1:01.08	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 14	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $21	 Piastri	 1:00.71	 (24.59)	 14	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 58.5	 $11	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 3	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

14 INNOCENT MOVES Trainer: Nick Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$49,090
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-3-2 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Miss Falsified J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 17/10/23 (296 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Love, N J Judd, D Kavanagh, B Andriske, Ms J A Hicks, A Prior, J Sheahan, M Sims, Miss D T White, D Ryan, A Fraser, J Hoffmann, R Smith & Express One Racing (Mgr: D J 
Judd)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 56.5	 $5.5	 King’s Taj	 1:18.05	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 59	 $*3.4	 Smart Poppy	 1:23.57	 (23.93)	 5	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.9	 Honour De Hero	 1:18.69	 (24.00)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 59	 $*3.2	 Simple Times	 1:05.10	 (23.01)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 59	 $7.5	 Cleo Cat	 1:10.80	 (23.13)	 11	 11	 ........ 6................... Every chance

15 BLACK ALLOVER Trainer: A Parker Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,415
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Hero Dam: Miss Creative J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (468 Days)
Owner: B R Whyte & Mrs H I Whyte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1121	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 59.5	 $21	 Theycallmebruce	 1:05.99	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Cartwright	 59.5	 $5.5	 Rotokura	 1:12.68	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 28Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1225	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Freedom Star	 1:14.67	 (23.62)	 3	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $17	 Give Giggles	 1:02.87	 (22.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 59.5	 $13	 Real Gun	 1:03.30	 (22.63)	 3	 5	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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16 INFINITE MATRIX Trainer: W Morrissey Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$91,670
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 18-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Absolute Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-4 Last Win: 11/11/23 (271 Days)
Owner: Ms B L Gilcrist, W Morrissey, J Morrissey, Mrs J Morrissey, T A Conway, J W Bunting, B Kearney, S T Owen, Mrs L S Valentine, J Biffin, E Kearney, A Dunne, B Keatley, Ms N Kehoe, M 
J Reinheimer, Miss T M Direen, K Walters, L E J Rowan & H A Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $6	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $5.5	 Fashion Fighter	 1:05.89	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 11	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $8	 Francine	 1:04.32	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $26	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $21	 American Liaison	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show

17 LET HER RAIN Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,135
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Glenmaura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/24 (220 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, J Cunningham, S Duke & R Gilchrist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 56	 $14	 Zequel	 0:58.92	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Lorensini	 56	 $3.5	 Steel Jimmy	 1:12.53	 (24.72)	 3	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Lorensini	 57.5	 $4.2	 Albanian Wrestler	 1:04.98	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 56	 $4	 Hybrid Moments	 0:56.44	 (22.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $6	 Clear Mission	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win


